
          Dawson  county  board of elections & registration             

 
Your County Officials  

 
 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS: 
TERM 
THRU 
YEAR 

25 Justice Way, Suite 2313 
Dawsonville, GA 30534 

706 344 3500 706 344 3889  FAX 

COMMISSION CHAIRMAN 
Mike Berg (R)  176 Overlook Circle 

(home) (email) 

      2016 Dawsonville, GA  30534 706 216 3132 chairman@dawsoncounty.org 

DISTRICT 1     

Sharon R. Fausett   (R) 

 
2018 

 
11524 Hwy 136 West,  
Dawsonville, GA 30534 706 265 8432 district1@dawsoncounty.org 

DISTRICT 2     
James Swafford   (R) 2016 2799 Highway 136 W 706 865 2249 district2@dawsoncounty.org 

DISTRICT 3     

Jimmy Hamby   (R) 2018 168 Barker Road 706 216 3521 district3@dawsoncounty.org 

DISTRICT 4     

Julie Hughes Nix   (R) 2016 87 Julington Court 706 216 6785 district4@dawsoncounty.org 

COMMISSION CLERK   706 344 3500  

Danielle Yarbrough    (A)  25 Justice Way, Suite 2236                   ext  42235 dyarbrough@dawsoncounty.org 

COUNTY MANAGER 
Randall Dowling (A)  25 Justice Way, Suite 2236 

706 344 3500 
ext  42236 rdowling@dawsoncounty.org 

COUNTY ATTORNEY 
Joseph A. Homans   (A) 

  
78 Howard Ave East, Suite 110 
P.O. Box 477             706 265 3090 

706 265 3147  FAX 
 

joey@fchhm.com 
     

PLANNING DIRECTOR   706 344 3500 706 531 2726  FAX 
Rachel Burton   (A) 

  
25 Justice Way, Suite  2322 
 

ext 42337 

 
rburton@dawsoncounty.org 

 
     

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT    706 531 2760  FAX 

Justin Power   (R) 2016 25 Justice Way, Suite 1302 
706 344 3500 

ext 41311 jpower@dawsoncounty.org 
     

CORONER  344 Highway 53 East  706 265 2557 FAX 

Ted Bearden   (I) 2016 P. O. Box 185 706 265 3159 tedbearden@windstream.net 

     

DISTRICT ATTORNEY                                                             
Lee Darragh (R) 2018 

25 Justice Way, Suite 3321, 
Dawsonville, GA  30534 
 

706 344 3500  
ext 43339              

    706 344 3622/770 531 2773 FAX 
 

  
116 Spring Street, P.O. Box 1690 
Gainesville, GA 30503 

706 531 6965 
          
           ldarragh@dawsoncounty.org 

     

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR    706 531 2710 FAX 

David McKee   (A)  25 Justice Way, Suite 2232 
706 344-3500 

ext 42227 dmckee@dawsoncounty.org 

     

MAGISTRATE JUDGE    706 531 2740 FAX 

Lisa Thurmond   (R) 2016 25 Justice Way, Suite 3201 706 344 3500  

     

PROBATE JUDGE    706 531 2749 FAX 

Jennifer Evans Burt   (R) 2016 25 Justice Way, Suite 4332 
706 344 3500  

Ext 44344 jburt@dawsoncounty.org 

     

SHERIFF    706 344 3537 FAX 

Billy Carlisle   (R) 2016 19 Tucker Avenue 706 344 3535 carlisle@dawsoncountysheriff.org 

     Detention – Jeff Johnson  19 Tucker Avenue 706 344 3535 jjohnson@dawsoncountysherriff.org 

     

SURVEYOR     
Don Jones 2016 1096 Riverbend Road 404 931 3729 None 

     

TAX ASSESSOR    706 531 2731 FAX 

Kurt Tangel  (A)    25 Justice Way, Suite 1201 
706 344 3500 

ext 41207 ktangel@dawsoncounty.org 
     

TAX COMMISSIONER    706 344 3522 FAX 

Linda G. Townley   (R) 2016 25 Justice Way, Suite 1222 
706 344 3500 

ext 41228 ltownley@dawsoncounty.org 
     

mailto:dyarbrough@dawsoncounty.org
mailto:joey@fchhm.com
mailto:dmckee@dawsoncounty.org
mailto:ldarragh@dawsoncounty.org


 ELECTION SUPERVISOR - CHIEF REGISTRAR 96 Academy Avenue 706 344 3640 706 344 3642 FAX 

Glenda Ferguson   (A)   gferguson@dawsoncounty.org 

BOARD OF ELECTIONS & REGISTRATION: Chairperson, Glenda Ferguson   

 
Vice Chairman, Thomas F. Foley (A/D)     Member, Spencer Maddux (A/D) 

Member,  Katrina L. Holbrook (A/R)       Secretary, Daniel R. Pichon III (A/R)   
    

BOARD OF EDUCATION: 28 Main Street 706 265 3246 - 706 265 1226 FAX 

  
Lisa Perry  

 x 1017 
Stacy Gilleland 

 x 1011 
Damon Gibbs 

 x 1010 

Doris N. Cook  (R)  DIST 1 2016  
706 216 8474 (Office) 

 706 265 6910 

Elaine Wilson  (R) Vice-Chairperson DIST 2 2016  
706 265 9560 (Cell)  

 706 265 3404 

Karen Armstrong  (R)  DIST 3 2018  
678 943 0516 (Cell) 

706 216 6709 

Roger D Slaton  (R)   DIST 4 2016  
706 216 8700 (Office) 

 706 216 2299 

William S. “Will” Wade (R) Chairperson 
AT 
LARGE 2018  

678 776 5395 (Office) 
 706 265 2803 

(A) Appointed (D) Democratic (R) Republican (I) Independent 


